
 
Coroner ME Hassell 
HM Senior Coroner 
Inner North London 

 

St Pancras Coroner’s Court 
 

All dates and times are provisional and subject to change. 
 

Tuesday 20 August  10am 
2pm 

Freddie WHYMAN, 31yrs 
Narinder KAUR, 48yrs 

N14 
N1 

Wednesday 21 August  10am 
2pm 

Paul MYERSON, 74 
Maria DALY, 64yr 

UCLH 
Whittington  

Thursday 22 August 10am 
2pm 

Barbara FLINTHAM, 60yrs 
George PETROU, 5yrs PIR 

N5 
Pentonville  

Friday 23 August 10am Yemisi CIELTO-OPALEYE, 
47yrs PIR 

St Pancras 
London  

Tuesday 27 August  10am 
 
2pm 

Arvindkumar BRAHMBHATT, 
91yrs  
Mauro PALMITESSA, 61yrs 

UCLH 
 
EC1N 

Friday 30 August  10am 
2pm 

Ram BINDRA, 86yrs 
Louis DALE, 55yrs 

RLH 
N1 

Monday 2 September 10am 
2pm 

George MITCHELL, 22yrs 
Kevin LYDON, 66yrs 

SE23 
NW6 

Tuesday 3 September  10am 
12:30 
 
3pm 

Jonathan NEALE, 49yrs 
Mohammed Ayaan IBRAR, 4 
months  
Angela MORONEY, 43yrs 

E14 
GOSH 
 
NW1 

Wednesday 4 September  10am 
2pm 

Ahmed ALI, 29yrs 
Paul REEVES, 29yrs 

St Mary’s 
RFH 

Thursday 5 May 10am 
2pm 

Monowara BEGUM, 66yrs 
Mohamed Abdullahi Yussuf 
63yrs 

RLH 
RFH 

Friday 6 September  10am 
12pm 
2pm 

Ayyub AWAN, 2yrs 
Adam KLICH, 44yrs 
Alfie LYDON, 1 week 

GOSH 
Whittington 
GOSH 

Monday 9 September  09am 
11am 

Nasir USMANI, 44yrs 
Stephen McGUINNESS, 34yrs 

N1 
N7 

Tuesday 10 September  10am 
2pm 

James MURPHY, 49yrs 
Gavin SINGH, 55yrs 

RFH 
RFH 

Thursday 12 September  10am 
2pm 

Sheila TAIT, 62yrs 
Graig BOYD, 44yrs 

UCLH 
NW6 

Friday 13 September  10am 
2pm 

Nicholas J’DOUROU, 46yrs 
Eltina TEMPLE, 85yrs 

N19 
N19 

Monday 16 September  10am Sophie DEAN, 18yrs UCLH 
 

Tuesday 17 September  10am 
12pm 

Joe REYGAN, 32yrs 
Martin GIBSON, 62yrs 

N1 
N4 



2pm Margaret COTELLO, 84yrs RFH 

Wednesday 18 September 10am 
2pm 

Ann WILSON, 80yrs 
Beverely NICHOLLS, 81yrs 

RLH 
RFH 

Thursday 19 September  10am 
12noon 
2pm 

Kais DUKES, 43yrs 
Roland BAKANA, 25yrs 
Kashmir SINGH, 71yrs 

-- 
DH2 
RLH 

Friday 20 September  10am Adonai HAILE, 9yrs GOSH 

Monday 23 September  10am Opeyeme FAYEMI, 31yrs NHNN 

Tuesday 24 September  10am 
2pm 

Philip FOLEY, 49yrs 
Joanna OBUCHOWSKA, 
49yrs 

N1 
NHNN 

Wednesday 25 September  
 

10am 
2pm 

Maxine DAVIS, 55yrs 
Alma NEJAT, 83yrs 

NHNN 
Whittington 

Friday 27 September  10am 
2pm 

Greg COLEMAN, 44yrs 
Alexi Susiluoto, 31yrs 

TS21 
NR5 

Monday 30 September  10am Christopher GREENE, 60yrs WC1x 

Tuesday 1 October  10am 
2pm 

Mary WALLIS, 96yrs 
Paul FLAHERTY, 44yrs 

UCLH 
NW1 

Wednesday 2 October  10am 
2pm 

Adegbenle ADEGBENRO, 73yrs 
Shanaz KHATUN, 37 

UCLH 
N1 

Thursday 3 October  10am Teresa MCMAHON, PIR -
ONLINE 43yrs 

M38 

Friday 4 October  10am 
12pm 
2pm 

Daphne ALCANTARA, 65yrs 
Lisa Cattle, 59yrs 
Terry Cooke, 91yrs 

UCLH 
N1 
UCLH 

Monday 7 October  10am James HOWARD, 27yrs W1T 

Wednesday 9 October  10am 
3pm 

Maisie HILLS, 98yrs 
Wendy DACOSTA, 45yrs 

RFH 

Friday 11 October  10am 
2pm 

Nabiha Sharmak DHORE, 8m 
Sinead GERAGHTY, 41yrs 

RFH 
NW1 

Monday 14 October  10am James SULLIVAN, 41yrs N7 

Wednesday 16 October  10am 
2pm 

Solomon BAMIDELE, 26yrs 
Ormand HENNESSY, 39yrs 

N7 
N1 

Thursday 17 October  10am 
2pm 

Tommy McCarthy, 46yrs 
Peng Liu, 21yrs 

RLH 
Wapping 

Friday18 October 10am Kevin O’SHEA, 60yrs UCLH 

Monday 21 October  10am 
 
2pm 

Shawnim SHERABAYANI, 
52yrs 
Stephen LOVELL, 47yrs  

NW5 
 
NW1 

Tuesday 22 October 10am 
2pm 

David SMITH, 77yrs 
JOSHUA MONGARDINI, 22yrs 

UCLH 
TA21 

Wednesday 23 October  10am  Fabian BUXTON, 24yrs N4 

Thursday 24 October  10am Fabian BUXTON, 24yrs N4 

Friday 25 October  10am Fabian BUXTON, 24yrs N4 

Monday 28 October  10am 
12:30 
3PM 

Grazyna KACZYNSKA, 74yrs 
Robert DALTON, 88yrs 
Geoffrey DEAN, 46yrs 

RFH 
UCLH 
UCLH 

Tuesday 29 October  10am 
2pm 

Darren BLIGHTON, 58yrs 
Darren SANDERSON, 53yrs 

RFH 
N7 

Wednesday 30 October  10am 
2pm 

Frederick PUXTY, 92yrs 
Richard WALNE, 62yrs 

Whittington  
RFH 

Thursday 31 October  10am 
2pm 

Lily CLAYTON, 22yrs 
Anthony HARRIS, 48yrs 

WC1E 
NW1 
 



Friday 1 November  10am 
2pm 

James GIBSON, 77yrs 
Lee SCOTT, 41yrs 

Whittington 
RFH 

Monday 4 November  10am 
2pm 

Edward LOMAS, 62yrs 
Karen WARD, 45yrs 

N7 
RFH 

Tuesday 5 November  10am 
2pm 

Charlotte JENNINGS, 58yrs 
John Cawley, 62yrs 

UCLH 
NW1 

Wednesday 6 November 10am Mnayea ALBASMAN, 72yrs RFH 

Thursday 7 November  10am 
2pm 

Patrick CONNALLY, 52yrs 
Beverely ALLEN, 62yrs 

NW11 
N12 

Friday 8 November  10am 
2pm 

Ronnie ROBSON, 63yrs 
Lee RICHARDS, 52yrs 

Whittington  
E1 

Tuesday 12 November  10am 
2pm 

Miranda AVANZI, 58yrs 
Geraldine SMITH, 62yrs 

N7 
N1 

Friday 15 November  10am 
2pm 

Himatlal RAJA, 76yrs 
Christopher NICKERSON, 
80yrs 

RFH 
UCLH 

Monday 18 November 10am Aaron kumar, 41yrs N7 

Tuesday 19 November 10am Corrina GRANT, 43yrs N1 

Wednesday 20 November  10am Bella Susan HALE-O’NIELL, 
3yrs 

UCLH 

Friday 22 November  10am Greg COLEMAN, 44yrs 
Catherine ALDRIDGE, 74yrs 

TS21 
RFH 

Monday 25 November  10am Terry BULL, 45yrs W1T 

Tuesday 26 November  10am 
2pm 

Charlotte DAVIES, 21yrs 
Asad KHAN, 54yrs 

Whittington 
UCLH 

Wednesday 27 November  10am Manuela GLAZEBROOK, 
57yrs 

NW1 

Friday 29 November  10am  
2pm 

Nina EVANS, 87yrs 
Patrick VILES, 28yrs 

N5 
NW6 

Monday 2 December 10am Nonie ATSHIKI, 35yrs WC2H 

Tuesday 3 December 10am 
2pm 

Luis GOMEZ TORRES, 56yrs 
Barry BRYAN, 64yrs 

NW4 
RFH 

Wednesday 4 December  
 

10am 
2pm 

Pascal DRAKE, 56yrs 
Glenda DUNSTER, 66yrs 

N1 
UCLH 

Friday 6 December  10am 
12 
2pm 

Janai LIONEL, 5yrs 
Jafar HEDARY, 47yrs 
John TOMPKINS, 73yrs 

GOSH 
NW5 
RFH 

Monday 9 December 10am Joseph FORBES BLACK, 
39yrs 

NW5 

Tuesday 10 December 10am Joseph FORBES BLACK, 
39yrs 

NW5 

Wednesday 11 December 10am Joseph FORBES BLACK, 
39yrs 

NW5 

Thursday 12 December  10am Joseph FORBES BLACK, 
39yrs 

NW5 

Tuesday 17 December  10am Carl EASTMAN, 96yrs RFH 

Wednesday 18 December  10am Ali Abi BOUGOFFA, 19yrs NW6 

Thursday 19 December  10am Sarala NAIR, 93yrs RFH 

Friday 20 December  10am 
2pm 

Sheila WEXLER, 87yrs 
Amy BROWNE, 42yrs 

NW3 
N1 

Monday 23 December  10am 
2pm 

Susan SEATON, 61yrs 
Ruth GOLDSTEIN, 78yrs 

EC1V 
Whittington  

Friday 27 December  10am Mohammed NAIME, 72yrs RFH 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


